
 

 

 

               

            GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3422 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2022 

 

          SATIS-2 AT THANE STATION 

 

†3422. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE: 

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

      

(a) whether the work of Station Area Traffic Improvement 

System (SATIS-2) in east Kopri has not been started due to 

non-approval by the Indian Railway Stations Development 

Corporation Limited (IRSDC), Delhi; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the time by which the said 

work is likely to be started; 

(c) whether the Jupiter Hospital, Thane had requested for 

providing emergency medical services at Thane Railway 

Station on which no decision has been taken till date; and 

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and the time by which a decision 

is likely to be taken in this regard ? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

 

 

***** 



 

 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3422 BY SHRI RAJAN VICHARE TO BE 

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 23.03.2022 REGARDING SATIS-2 AT 

THANE STATION 

 

(a)&(b):  No, Sir. The work of ‘Station Area Traffic Improvement 

Scheme’ (SATIS-2) on Thane Station East side (East Kopri) in the 

railway circulating area is being executed by Thane Smart City Limited 

(TSCL), an SPV of Thane Municipal Corporation (TMC).  The preliminary 

work like protection piles has started. General Arrangement Drawings 

(GADs) of the work are being prepared by TSCL/TMC and Zonal Railway 

intends to approve the same expeditiously upon its submission. 

(c):   No, Sir. 

(d):  Does not arise. 

***** 


